Town of Whitingham PO BOX 198 Jacksonville, Vt 05342

hwy@whitinghamvt.org

802 368 2466/802 780 8184

Paving Request for Proposals,

The Town of Whitingham is accepting proposals for Bituminous Concrete Pavement on the roads in the Town of Whitingham listed below. **Paving work is to be completed by September 30, 2023**

Please contact Stanley Janovsky Jr, Road Commissioner at 802 368 2466 for questions.

Please submit price per ton installed no later than 2:00 pm April 19, 2023, to hww@whitinghamvt.org or mail to above address.

Contractor shall guarantee bid price per ton as bid until the completion of project and invoice.

2023 specifications:

Burrington Hill Road, from intersection of Kentfield Road to intersection of Cyrus Road.

Type IV ½" shim and Type IV top 1"

7130' X 22'

Sadawga Lake Road, from intersection of Kentfield Road to intersection of Town Hill Road.

Type IV ½" shim and Type IV top 1"

4300' X 20'

Town Hill Road, from intersection of Goodnow Road to intersection of Ginny Morse Road.

Type IV ½" shim and Type IV top 1"

4500' X 20'

Merryfield Road, from Vt Rt. 100 to where road turns to dirt.

Type IV ½" shim and Type IV top 1"

5484' X 22'

Other Specifications:

Mill in all start and stop joints.

Contractor shall supply flaggers and signage in accordance with MUTCD and State of Vt regulations.

Contractor shall supply sweeper.

Contractor shall supply two rollers.

Contractor shall supply the road commissioner with daily receipts, tonnage reports, and projected plans.

Tack application rate of .03 gal per sq. yard.

All mixes meet PG 58-28.

No more than 10% rap.

Type IV 6.2 % asphalt.

Aprons may be 2' to 4' wide depending on drainage and elevation into driveways and mailboxes.

Certificate of Liability Insurance in the minimum amount of \$1,000,000 naming the Town of Whitingham as additional insured is required.

A Certificate of Workers' Compensation Insurance is required.

The Town of Whitingham reserves the right to make the award of the bid as appears in the best interest of the Town of Whitingham and to reject any or all bids at any time or reason.

Decision will be made at the warned Selectboard meeting April 19, 2023, after 6:30 pm.

Town of Whitingham

Stanley Janovsky Jr. (Road Commissioner)